FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

12-09-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

00	ОМВ 0651-0027					
0	10091	7388				
6						
$ \tilde{\gamma} $	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
1						
12						
7	New	× Assignment License				
3	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
	Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
7	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
		Month Day Year				
	Name U.S. Plastic Lumber Corpo	oration 11/12/98				
	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
		Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware				
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name U.S. Plastic Lumber IP Corporation ("IP Corp.")					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 300 Delaware Avenue					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Delaware 19801 Zip Code				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an				
		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
\$5√ 	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
25.37						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 上例2028K

REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0125

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONED AREA	0007

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1016B Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Timothy D. Pecsenye				
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comiskey & McCauley, LLP				
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania				
Address (line 4)	19103				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569-	-5619			
Name	Timothy D. Pecsenye				
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comiskey & McCauley, LLP				
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania				
Address (line 4)	19103				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75/364,0	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num 1,677,639	nber(s)			
75/364.0					
75/420,4	1,730,180				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.	00			
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account x				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555					
-	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement a	and Signature				
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a cated herein.				
Timothy	D. Pecsenye	1-17-98			
Name	of Person Signing ignature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0126**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. PLASTIC LUMBER CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, having its principal offices at 2300 W. Glades Road, Suite 440 W, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Exhibit "A", for which it owns registrations or pending applications, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as in foreign jurisdictions.

WHEREAS, U.S. PLASTIC LUMBER IP CORPORATION ("IP Corp."), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks and the pending applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and as a contribution to the surplus capital of IP CORP., U.S. PLASTIC LUMBER CORPORATION hereby assigns, sells and transfers to IP CORP., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and service marks, registrations and pending applications including, without limitation, all rights at common law, together with the goodwill of the products and business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks, and registrations and pending applications thereof.

This Assignment shall be effective as of December 31, 1998.

U.S. PLASTIC LUMBER CORPORATION

y: `-__

Title:

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS.

COUNTY OF Palm Beach

On this 12 day of November, 1998, personally appeared Bruce Kosetto, to me known and known to me or satisfactorily proven to me to be Secretary of U.S. PLASTIC LUMBER CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

DARRAH L. BAGLEY
COMMISSION # CC 716067
EXPIRES FEB 12, 2002
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Carrah & Bagley)
Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0127

EXHIBIT "A"

I. <u>U.S. Registrations</u>

	Ser./Reg. No.	Registration Date
TRIMAX	1,677,639	3/3/92
CLEAN EARTH	1,740,437	12/15/92
RECYCLEMAID	1,730,180	11/3/92

Foreign Registrations

	<u>Country</u>	Ser./Reg. No.	Registration Date
TRIMAX	Germany	2102337	12/9/96
CYCLEWOOD	Japan	4167468	7/17/98

II. Pending U.S. Applications

	Ser./Reg. No.	File Date
Miscellaneous Design	75/364048	Filed 9/97
CAREFREE DECK	75/364049	Filed 9/97
Duratie	75/420480	Filed 12/97

III. All rights to all of U.S. Plastic Lumber Corporation trademarks and service marks, whether at common law or pursuant to U.S. or foreign registrations or pending applications, together with all good will appurtenant thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 11/30/1998